

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22320-22321 OF 2013

State of Gujarat

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Reliance Industries Ltd.,

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 9th May, 2014 , when the following order was passed:-

**“Six weeks time is granted, as final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 28.8.2014.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole Respondent has on 20th June, 2014 filed counter affidavit.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate,
235, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India.
2. Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Advocate,
J-15, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR