

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22320-22321 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Gujarat

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Reliance Industries Ltd.,

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.  
Notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 through Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate who has already filed Vakalatnama & Appearance/ caveat on behalf of sole respondent.

The Office Report with regard to filing the Counter Affidavit was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 and again on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**“ Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record.  
List again on 28.8.2014.”**

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 filed Counter Affidavit and the copies of the same has been included in the paper-books.

The Office Report was lastly listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**“The matters falls under the completed category.  
Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”**

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate,  
235, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India.
2. Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Advocate,  
J-15, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3