

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.22320-22321/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2013  
in TA No. 934/2012,18/01/2013 in TA No. 935/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after six  
weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2014.10.11  
13:08:18 IST  
Reason: