

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22320-22321/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/01/2013 in TA No. 934/2012, TA No. 935/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.,
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar