

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22320-22321/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2013
in TA No. 934/2012 18/01/2013 in TA No. 935/2012 passed by the High
Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER