

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22320-22321/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2013  
in TA No. 934/2012 and TA No. 935/2012 passed by the High Court of  
Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37131/2016

(With IA 2/2016 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 37133/2016

(With IA 2/2016 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4301-4302/2017 (III)

(With IA 1/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA 3/2017  
- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, AG.  
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Megha Jani, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Amey N., Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR  
Mr. Bashesh Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt request, the matters stand adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2017.(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER